
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16



ATV Flail Mower Assembly 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No.  Part No. Name & Specifications Quantity Remarks 
1 GB5783-86 Blot M12x30 19  
2 GB93-87 Spring washer 12 9  
3 GB97.1-85 Plain waher 12 37  
4 MFP120.00.106 Fixing sleeve 1  
5 GB894.1-85 Circlip 35 1  
6 GB893.1-86 Circlip 62 2  
7 GB278-89 Bearing 6007Z 2  
8 MFP120.00.152 Driving Belt wheel 1  
9 MFP120.00.017 Clutch 1  
10 GB1096-79 Key 6.3x7x50 1  
11 MFP120.00.018 Protecting for transmission 1  
12 GB6184-86 Locking nut M12 42  
13 GB5783-86 Blot M12x35 4  
14 GB5783-86 Blot M8x20 8  
15 GB93-87 Spring washer 8 8  
16 MFP120.00.155 Supproting plate (R)  1  
17 EF100.00.012 Bearing UC205 2  
18 RK120.017 Roller weldment 1  
19 JF390 Gasoline engine 1  
20 MFP120.00.156 Supporting plate (L)  1  
21 MFP120.00.012 Deck weldment 1  
22 GB91-86 Split pin 4x28 1  
23 MFP120.00.026 Adjusting plate (R)  1  
24 MFP120.00.025 Adjusting plate (L)  1  
25 RK120.020 Blade axle 1  



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

18



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No.  Part No. Name & Specifications Quantity Remarks 
26 EF100.00.101 Sleeve 58  
27 RK120.114a Blade 28  
28 GB5782-86 Blot M12x80 28  
29 EF100.00.122 Baffle 12  
30 EF100.00.121 Baffle 1  
31 MFP120.00.109 Shaft 1  
32 MFP120.00.024 Protecting bracket 2  
33 MFP120.00.116 Tension spring 1  
34 UC207-Z Bearing seat 90207 2  
35 GB13871-94 Oil seal FB55x80x8 2  
36 RK120.109 Oil-sealing sleeve 2  
37 GB1152-89 Oil cup M8x1 1  
38 MFP120.00.036 Bracket for tension spring 1  
39 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 10 1  
40 GB6184-86 Locking nut M10 1  
41 GB5783-86 Blot M8x16 1  
42 GB96-85 Plain washer 8 1  
43 MFP120.00.153 Tensioner 1  
44 GB279-88 Bearing 180105 2  
45 MFP120.00.154 Sleeve 1  
46 GB893.1-86 Circlip 47 1  
47 MFP120.00.101 Cover 2  
48 GB5783-86 Blot M8x25 2  
49 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 8 2  
50 GB6184-86 Locking nut M20 2  



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No.  Part No. Name & Specifications Quantity Remarks 
51 MFP120.00.107 Driven belt wheel 1  
52 JB/T7934Z3 Swellable sleeve 1  
53 GB12732 Belt 1067 2  
54 GB5783-86 Bolt M6x16 7  
55 GB93-87 Spring washer 6 7  
56 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 6 7  
57 GB62-88 Butterfly nut M6 2  
58 MFP120.00.111 Cover plate 1  
59 MFP120.00.011 Protecting cover 1  



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22



Wheel Partment Assembly 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No.  Part No. Name & Specifications Quantity Remarks 
1 GB1152-89 Oil cup M6 1  
2 GB6170-86 Mut N12 2  
3 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 12 4  
4 MFP120.00.038-A Protection casing weldment 1  
5 GB5783-86 Bolt M12x35 1  
6 MFP120.00.039 Handle 1  
7 GB276-94 Bearing 61904 1  
8 TR200.00.123 Bearing seat 1  
9 GB301-95 Bearing 51104 1  
10 GB70-85 Screw M8x30 1  
11 TR200.00.120 Adjusting screw 1  
12 MFP120.00.176 Sheath for handle 1  
13 MFP120.00.148 Cover for tyre 2  
14 GBT278-94 Bearing 80205 4  
15 MFP120.00.016 Tyre 2  
16 MFP120.00.101 Rubber cover 4  
17 MFP120.00.027 Supporting bracket for tyre 2  
18 GB889-86 Nut M10 4  
19 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 10 4  
20 GB5782-86 Blot M10x65 4  
21 MFP120.00.115 Tension spring 2  
22 GB5782-86 Bolt M12x70 1  
23 MFP120.00.037-A Adjusting coil 1  
24 ATV120.028 Crossbeam weldment 1  



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

24



 
 
Traction Assembly 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No.  Part No. Name & Specifications Quantity Remarks 
1 ATV120.013 Soleplate weldment 1  
2 GB5782-86 Blot M16x80 1  
3 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 16 3  
4 GB184-86 Locking nut M16 1  
5 GB5782-86 Blot M20x90 1  
6 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 20 5  
7 GB93-87 Spring washer 20 1  
8 GB6170-86 Nut M20 2  
9 ATV120.00.015 Bracket for traction 1  
10 GB5782-86 Blot M12x80 2  
11 GB97.1-85 Plain washer 12 4  
12 GM8835 Hook for traction 1  
13 GB6184-86 Locking nut M12 2  
14 7CB-0.25-131 Axle sleeve 2  
15 7CB-0.25-129 Shaft tube for traction 1  
16 GB6184-86 Locking nut M20 2  
17 GB5783-86 Blot M20X65 2  
18 MFP120.00.014-1 Lifting handle 1  
19 MFP120.00.014-2 Lifting coil 1  
20 MFP120.00.102 Pin shaft 1  
21 GB91-86 Split pin 5x32 2  


